U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 2 0
Silver Spring, MD 20993
November 17, 2020
Sorin Group Italia S.r.l.
Luigi Vecchi
Director, Regulatory Affairs

IV. Device Description
The R501-R502 Aortic Root Cannula (hereinafter referred to as R501-R502
cannulae) are aortic root cannulae intended to be used to cannulate the aortic
root, to vent and to deliver cardioplegic solution during heat bypass operations
The device is available in two styles: with a vent line ( R502) and without a vent
line ( R501). Both models consist of a flexible Polyvinylchloride (PVC) tubing
body, a PVC flanged tip and luer connector. The introducer  is made of
stainless steel with a PVC obturator. The vent line model have an additional
feature constituted by a vent line provided as integral part of the device . This
attribute makes it possible to vent and also introduce cardioplegic solutions
using the same device. These cannulae are available in a range of sizes as
per table below:
Model Tip size (internal diameter) Product designation
R501 (aortic root
without vent line)
1.5 mm R501-15
2.0 mm R501-20
2.6 mm R501-26
R502 (aortic root
with vent line)
1.5 mm R502-15
2.0 mm R502-20
2.6 mm R502-26
Traditional 510(k) – R501-R502 Cannulae   Page 8-3
The R501-R502 cannulae are a modified version of the currently
marketed R501-R502 Aortic Root cannulae (K861310).
V. Indications for Use